TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM378034 Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Prime Acquisition I, LLC		03/08/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bamko, LLC		
Street Address:	11620 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 610		
City:	Los Angeles		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90025		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4485012	ВАМКО

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8132212900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8132213900

christina.allen@hwhlaw.com Email: Rachel M. Feinman, Esq. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 101 E Kennedy Blvd., Suite 3700

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33602

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rachel M. Feinman SIGNATURE: /Rachel M. Feinman/ **DATE SIGNED:** 03/25/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Amendment#page1.tif source=Amendment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005758 FRAME: 0114

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PRIME ACQUISITION I,
LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PRIME ACQUISITION I, LLC" TO
"BAMKO, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF MARCH,
A.D. 2016, AT 4:54 O'CLOCK P.M.

5966234 8100 SR# 20161553307

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

JOSH Salver Secretary of State >

Authentication: 201951469

Date: 03-08-16

TRADEMARK REEL: 005758 FRAME: 0115

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:54 PM 03/08/2016
FILED 04:54 PM 03/08/2016
SR 20161553307 - File Number 5966234

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO THE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

PRIME ACQUISITION I, LLC

- 1. The Certificate of Formation of Prime Acquisition I, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on February 17, 2016.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation is hereby amended to change the name of the Company by deleting the current First Article and substituting the following therefor, to wit:

"FIRST. The name of the limited liability company is BAMKO, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation of Prime Acquisition I, LLC on this 8th day of March, 2016.

Jordan Alpert, Authorized Person

7941148v1

RECORDED: 03/25/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005758 FRAME: 0116